

02-03-1999





01-21-1999 U.S. Patent & TMO1c/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58

s & Trademark

Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Paterica	00898 — Tadimigidii, 5.0. 2020 i
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or certified copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):
Sylvia MIESCHER	
Monique VOGEL	Name: ROTKREUZSTIFTUNG ZENTRALLABORATORIUM BLUTSPENDEDIENST SRK
Beda STADLER	Street Address: Wankdorfstrasse 10
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes U No	Varikuorisuasse 10
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: 3000 Bern 22
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: SWITZERLAND
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: December 18, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date
09/147,443, filedDecember 24, 1998	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:1-
Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC	
400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Tel. 202-638-6666	Enclosed
i	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized
Attorney Docket NoP63221US0	to be charged to deposit account
Attorney bucket No. P03221030	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
02/02/1999 INFILIYEN 00000162 09147443	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).
01 FC:501 40.00 QP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. Harvey B. January 21, 1999 Reg. No. 20,851 Signature January 21, 1999 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3	
JPH&S 103-12/93	

PATENT REEL: 9727 FRAME: 0464 1. Name of conveying Party(ies) (continued):

Andreas MORELL Martin IMBODEN Hanspeter AMSTUTZ

> PATENT REEL: 9727 FRAME: 0465

1) Sylvia MIESCHER Hintere Engehalden Str. 76 ASSIGNMENT 3004 Bern (Switzerland)

filed 20 June 1997

WHEREAS
3) Beda STADLER, Marienstr. 37, 3005 Bern (Switzerland)
4) Andreas MORELL, Fluracker 1, 3065 Bolligen (Switzerland)
5) Martin IMBODEN, Grüdstrasse 11, 3125 Toffen (Switzerland)
and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: Polypeptides capable of forming antigen binding structures with specificity for the Rhesus D antigens, the DNA encoding them and the process for their preparation and use described and claimed in International Application No. PCT/EP97/03253

; and

2) Monique VOGEL

Rue du Cret 4bis

1006 Lausanne (Switzerland)

WHEREAS, Rotkreuzstiftung Zentrallaboratorium Blutspendedienst SRK a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland , and engaged in business at Wankdorfstrasse 10, 3000 Bern 22 (Switzerland)

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknoledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

RECORDED: 01/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 9727 FRAME: 0466